

È

T.P.(C) No. 557 OF 2004
ITEM No.9

Court No.11

SECTION XVIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.557/2004

M. MAHEEN

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S. INTEGRATED FINANCE CO. LTD. & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay)

Date : 03/12/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar,Adv.
Mr.Khwairakpam Nobin Singh,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Thomas Vellapally,Adv.
Mr. P. Venugopal,Adv.
Mr. P.S. Sudheer,Adv.
for M/s. K.J. John & Co.,Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Fresh steps shall be taken for service on respondent No.2.

Rejoinder, if any, be filed in the meantime.

(Neena Verma) (Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master Court Master