

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 557 OF 2004

M. MAHEEN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. INTEGRATED FINANCE CO. LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 25/07/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.Gireesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr.Khwairakpam Nobin Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Joseph Vallapally, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P.Venugopal, Adv.
Mr. P.S.Sudheer, Adv. for
M/S. K.J. John & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that the name of responde
nt

No. 2 be deleted at the risk of the petitioner.

Call after one week.

(SHASHI SAREEN)
COURT MASTER

(VIJAY AGGARWAL)
COURT MASTER